
Tuesday, 14 October 2025 1st Parents’ Meeting 8pm, Large Hall 

Saturday, 18 October 2025 1st Activity Morning   10am-12pm, Large Hall    

Sunday, 19 October 2025 Mass of Dedication  11.30am, Church  

Monday, 12 January 2026 In the Name of the Father  
 

6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 
 Tuesday, 13 January 2026 

Monday, 19 January 2026 Lord Have Mercy   6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 20 January 2026 

Monday, 26 January 2026 Celebrating Our Rescue 
  

6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 
  Tuesday, 27 January 2026 

Monday, 2 February 2026 God Helps Me Get It Right 
  

6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 
  Tuesday, 3 February 2026 

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 2nd Parents’ Meeting 8pm, Large Hall 

Monday, 23 February 2026 Glory to God 6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 
  Tuesday, 24 February 2026 

Saturday, 28 February 2026 Sacrament of Reconciliation    2.30pm & 4pm in Church 

Monday, 2 March 2026 The Word of the Lord 6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 3 March 2026 

Monday, 9 March 2026 Bread to Offer 6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 

Monday, 16 March 2026 Fruit of the Vine  6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 

Tuesday, 24 March 2026 3rd Parents’ Meeting 8pm, Large Hall 

Monday, 13 April 2026 Do This in Memory of Me 6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 14 April 2026 

Tuesday, 28 April 2026 4th Parents’ Meeting 8pm, Large Hall 

Saturday, 9 May 2026 2nd Activity Morning   10am-12pm, Large Hall   

Sunday   10 May 2026 Family Mass    11.30, Church 

Monday, 11 May 2026 To Love and Serve    6pm-6.45pm, Large Hall 

Tuesday, 12 May 2026 

Monday, 18 May 2026 2nd Reconciliation, Practice, Check Certificates 6pm-6.45pm, Church 

Tuesday, 19 May 2026 

 

REHEARSALS FOR FIRST HOLY COMMUNION MASSES 

Monday , 8 June 2026 Rehearsal for 11.30am Mass on 13 June 2026 6pm in Church 

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Rehearsal for 11.30am Mass on 14 June 2026 6pm in Church 

 

SACRAMENT OF FIRST HOLY COMMUNION - The children will process together from the Large Hall into Church 

Saturday, 13 June 2026 11.15am – Large Hall 11.30am promptly, Mass begins 

Sunday, 14 June 2026 11.15am – Large Hall 11.30am promptly, Mass begins 

 

THANKSGIVING MASS & CHILDREN’S PARTY IN LARGE HALL - Party to be arranged by parents 

Sunday, 28 June 2026 11.30am – Church Children may wear their special 
outfits.  Children sit with their 
families but will receive 
communion as a group first.     

 

FIRST HOLY COMMUNION 2025/2026 PLANNER                                                                                                          ADDISCOMBE 
 
In order to complete their First Holy Communion Preparation, children must attend all Masses, Reconciliation, Sessions, Activities and 

Rehearsals.   Every child must be represented at each parents’ meeting.  In the event of illness or work commitment, please arrange for 

another family member or Godparent to attend.  Please report any absence and the reason to the Lead Catechist.  Contact details will 

be provided.  


